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CSUs 
CSU CAMPUS ADMISSION CONTACTS
CSU Bakersfield
Office of Admissions and Records 
Division of Enrollment Management
Student Services Building, 47SA
9001 Stockdale Highway
Bakersfield, CA
(661) 654-3036
admissions@csub.edu
CSU Channel Islands
1 University Drive
Camarillo, CA 93012
(805) 437-8520
admissions@csuci.edu

Cesar Rangel
Admissions Counselor
cesar.rangel@csuci.edu

Katelynn Ellison
Admissions Counselor
(805) 437-8451
katelynn.ellison@csuci.edu  
Chico State
Admissions Office
Student Services Center 130
400 West First Street
Chico, CA 95929-0722
(530) 898-6322
info@csuchico.edu

Jabob Long
Admissions Counselor
(530) 898-6836
jlong@csuchico.edu
CSU Dominguez Hills
1000 E. Victoria Street
Carson, CA 90747
(310) 243-3645
admit@csudh.edu

Omar Hernandez
Outreach Counselor
(213) 294-0457
ohernandez40@csudh.edu
Cal State East Bay
25800 Carlos Bee Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94542
(510) 885-3500
admissions@csueastbay.edu 

Welcome Center
(510) 885-2556
Fresno State
5241 N. Maple Avenue
Fresno, CA 93740
(559) 278-2048
admissions@csufresno.edu

Admissions and Recruitment
Contact Us

Cal State Fullerton
Admissions and Records 
P.O. Box 6900 
Fullerton, CA 92834
(657) 278-7601
csufapply@fullerton.edu

Eloisa Amador Lara
Outreach & Recruitment Counselor
(657) 278-7688
eamadorlara@fullerton.edu
Humboldt State
Office of Admissions
1 Harpst Street 
Arcata, CA 95521
(707) 826-4402; (866) 850-9556
apply@humboldt.edu

Caleb Rivera
Los Angeles County Admissions Counselor
(707) 826-6255
caleb.rivera@humboldt.edu

Cal State Long Beach
Office of Enrollment Services
1250 Bellflower Boulevard
Brotman Hall 123
Long Beach, CA 90840
(562) 985-5471
ES-LBinquiry@csulb.edu

Natalie Sparkman
Outreach Counselor
(562) 985-5471
natalie.sparkman@csulb.edu
Cal State LA
Office of Admissions and Recruitment
5151 State University Drive
Los Angeles, CA 90032
(323) 343-3901
admission@calstatela.edu
Nadia Mendoza
Recruitment Specialist 
(323) 343-5897 
nmendoza1@cslanet.calstatela.edu; nadia.mendoza@calstatela.edu
Cal Maritime
Admission Office
200 Maritime Academy Drive
Vallejo, CA 94590
(707) 654-1330
admission@csum.edu
CSU Monterey Bay
100 Campus Center 
Seaside, CA 93955-8001
(831) 582-3000
admissions@csumb.edu
Edward Chavez
Admissions Counselor
(831) 582-3599
echavez@csumb.edu

CSUN
Admissions and Records
18111 Nordhoff Street
Northridge, CA 91330-8207
(818) 677-3700
admissions.records@csun.edu

Gigi McGuire
Assistant Director
Student Outreach & Recruit 
(818) 677-2967
gigi.mcguire@csun.edu

Cal Poly Pomona
Admissions & Enrollment Planning
3801 West Temple Avenue
Pomona, CA 91768
(909) 869-5299
admissions@cpp.edu
 
Sarah Promnitz
Outreach Counselor
(909) 869-3755
stpromnitz@cpp.edu

Sacramento State
Office of Admissions & Outreach
6000 J Street
Sacramento, CA 95819
(916) 278-7766 
admissions@csus.edu
 
Carlos Fernadez
Admissions Advisor
(916) 278-2337
carlos.fernandez@csus.edu
Cal State San Bernardino
Office of Admissions & Student Recruitment
5500 University Parkway
San Bernardino, CA 92407
(909) 537-5188
moreinfo@csusb.edu
San Diego State
Office of Admissions
5500 Campanile Drive
San Diego, CA 92182-7455
(855) 594-6336
admissions@sdsu.edu
Ask an Admissions Counselor

San Francisco State
1600 Holloway Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94132
(415) 338-6486
ugadmit@sfsu.edu

Student Outreach Services
(415) 338-2355
outreach@sfsu.edu
Contact Us
San José State
One Washington Square
San José, CA 95192-0016
(408) 283-7500 
admissions@sjsu.edu

Student Outreach & Recruitment
(408) 924-2564
outreach@sjsu.edu

Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
Admissions Office
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407
(805) 756-2311
admissions@calpoly.edu

CSU San Marcos
Admissions & Student Outreach
333 South Twin Oaks Valley Road
San Marcos, CA 92096-0001
(760) 750-4848
apply@csusm.edu

Pre-admissions Counseling

Sonoma State
1801 East Cotati Avenue
Rohnert Park, CA 94928
(707) 664-2778
admissions@sonoma.edu 
Erika Black
Pre-Transfer Advisor
(707) 664-2438
erika.black@sonoma.edu
 Stanislaus State
Admissions & Outreach Services
One University Circle
Turlock, California 95382
(209) 667-3070; (800) 300-7420
outreach_help_desk@csustan.edu

Meet with an Admissions Counselor
UCs
UC CAMPUS ADMISSION CONTACTS
UC Berkeley
UC Berkeley Undergraduate Admissions
110 Sproul Hall, #5800
Berkeley, CA 94270-5800
(510) 642-3175
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Meet your admission representative

Elisha Creighton 
Southern California Regional Representative
(909) 985-1896
ecreighton@berkeley.edu
UC Davis 
UC Davis Undergraduate Admissions
Welcome Center
550 Alumni Lane
Davis, CA 95616
(530) 752-2971
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page

Nancy Alderete
Greater Los Angeles Area Representative  
npsaenz@ucdavis.edu
UC Irvine 
UC Irvine Undergraduate Admissions
260 Aldrich Hall
Irvine, CA 92697-1075
(949) 824-6703
admissions@uci.edu
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Bryant Anthony Parker
Transfer Outreach Counselor
(949) 824-6703
baparker@uci.edu
UCLA
UCLA Undergraduate Admission
1147 Murphy Hall
Los Angeles, CA 90095
(310) 825-3101
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Meet your admission representative

Paitzar Giourdjian
Admission Counselor
(310) 206-0508
pgiourdjian@admission.ucla.edu
UC Merced
UC Merced Undergraduate Admissions
5200 North Lake Road
Merced, CA 95343
(209) 228-4400
admissions@ucmerced.edu
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Meet your admissions representative
Iona Nee
Regional Admissions Advisor
(209) 761-6703
SoCalAdmissions@ucmerced.edu
UC Riverside
UC Riverside Undergraduate Admissions
3106 Student Services Building
Riverside, CA 92521
(951) 827-3411
admissions@ucr.edu/
Student inquiry form
Counselor Resources page
Meet your admission representative
Donna Perez
Transfer Admissions Counselor
(951) 827-4445
donna.perez@ucr.edu
UC San Diego
UCSD Undergraduate Admissions
9500 Gilman Drive #0021
La Jolla, CA 92093-0021
(858) 534-4831
admissionsreply@ucsd.edu
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Blades Bree
Admissions Officer
(858) 246-2737
bblades@ucsd.edu
UC Santa Barbara
UC Santa Barbara Undergraduate Admissions
1210 Cheadle Hall
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-2014
(805) 893-2881
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Meet the admission staff
Buster Perez
Transfer Admissions Counselor
buster.perez@sa.ucsb.edu

UC Santa Cruz
UC Santa Cruz Undergraduate Admissions
1156 High Street
Santa Cruz, CA 95064
(831) 459-4008
Student inquiry form
Counselor resources page
Meet your admission representative
Ria Jagasia
Admissions Representative
(831) 459-5946
rjagasia@ucsc.edu
PRIVATES/OUT-OF-STATES  
Antioch University Los Angeles
Admissions
(310) 578-1080 ext. 100
admissions.aula@antioch.edu

Harry McDonough
Representative
(310) 578-1080 ext. 106
hmcdonough@antioch.edu
Arizona State University 
Anna Hummell
Admission Services
(480) 433-7005
ASUannahummell@asu.edu
Art Center College of Design 
Admissions Office
(626) 396-2373
admissions@artcenter.edu 
Michelle Park 
Representative
(626) 396-2468
 michelle.park@artcenter.edu 

Azusa Pacific University
Office of Undergraduate and International Admissions
(626) 812-3016; (800) 825-5278
admissions@apu.edu
Mutoni Ingabire
Transfer Counselor
(626) 812-3018
mingabire@apu.edu
Biola University
Admissions
(800) OK-BIOLA
admissions@biola.edu
Find Your Admissions Counselor

California Baptist University
Undergraduate Admissions
(951) 343-4212
Transfer Admissions Counselor
Rachel Ligtenberg
Undergraduate Admissions Counselor
(951) 343-4789
rligtenberg@calbaptist.edu
California Institute of the Arts (CalArts) 
Office of Admissions
(800) 545-ARTS (800-545-2787)
admissions@calarts.edu

Brian Gershey
Senior Academic Advisor
(661) 291-3404
bgershey@calarts.edu
 
California Lutheran University
Undergraduate Admission
(805) 493-3135
admissions@callutheran.edu
Find Your Admission Counselor
Diana Hernandez
Admission Counselor
(805) 493-3143
dehernan@callutheran.edu
Chapman University
Undergraduate Admission
(714) 997-6711 
transfers@chapman.edu
Lauren Birch
Admission Representative
lbirch@chapman.edu
Columbia College Hollywood
Admissions
(818) 345-8414; (800) 785-0585
cch.admissions@columbiacollege.edu
Find Your Admission Counselor
Sarah Scott 
Admissions Counselor
(818) 345-8610
sscott@columbiacollege.edu
Concordia University Irvine 
Undergraduate Admissions
(949) 854-8002
Meet Your Counselor
Tamara Oseguera
Undergraduate Admissions Counselor
(949) 214-3032
tamara.oseguera@cui.edu
Design Institute of San Diego
Admissions
(800) 619-4337; (858) 566-1200
Savanna McDede
Admissions & Outreach Representative
smcdede@disd.edu
Grand Canyon University
Admissions
(855) GCU-LOPE
Sam Stoor
University Admissions Counselor
(602) 639-6736
Sam.Stoor@gcu.edu
Fashion Institute of Design and Merchandising (FIDM)
Admissions
(213) 624-1201
Admissions@fidm.edu 
Admissions Advisors
(213) 624-1200
Gayle Bakshi 
Admission Advisor
gbakshi@fidm.edu 

Gnomon – School of Visual Effects, Games & Animation
Admissions
(323) 466-6663
admissions@gnomon.edu
Rey Cuevas 
Admissions Recruiter
rey.cuevas@gnomon.edu 

Loyola Marymount University
Transfer Admission Office
(310) 338-5913
transfer@lmu.edu

Vanessa Miranda
Associate Director
vanessa.miranda@lmu.edu
 
Marymount California University
Office of Admissions
(310) 303-7311
admission@marymountcalifornia.edu  
Javis Faletagaloa
Admissions Representative
(310) 303-7279
JFaletagaloa@marymountcalifornia.edu
National University 
Admissions
(855) 355-6288
advisor@nu.edu
Mary Ann Nguyen  
Representative
(626) 372-3048
nnguyen2@nu.edu 
Northern Arizona University 
Admissions
(888) 628-2968
admissions@nau.edu

Hayley Solonynka
Admissions Officer
(928) 523-5143
Hayley.Solonynka@nau.edu
Oregon State University
Office of Admission
osuadmit@oregonstate.edu

Lee TD
Southern California Admissions Advisor
lee.td@oregonstate.edu
Otis College of Art and Design 
Admissions
(310) 665-6820
admissions@otis.edu
Killian Walsh
Transfer Admissions Counselor
(424) 207-3766
Send email
Pepperdine University 
Admission
(310) 506-4000
Ashley Nguyen (Alvarado)
Associate Director of Admission
Transfer Admission
(310) 506-4392
ashley.l.nguyen@pepperdine.edu

Alex Moses
Admission Counselor
(310) 506-4392
alex.moses@pepperdine.edu

Roseman University of Health Sciences
Erik Dillon
Director of Admissions and Enrollment
College of Nursing
(702) 968-2075
edillon@roseman.edu

The Chicago School of Professional Psychology 
Sef Motearefi 
Representative
(213) 615-7260
smotearefi@thechicagoschool.edu  
The University of Utah
Office of Admissions
(801) 581-8761; (800) 685-8856
admissions@utah.edu 
Find Your Counselor

University of La Verne 
Admissions
(909) 593-3511
Ladonna Caballero
Transfer Admission Counselor
(909) 448-4355
lcaballero@laverne.edu
University of Redlands
Admissions & Aid
(800) 455-5064
admissions@redlands.edu

Kylie Webb
Transfer Coordinator
kylie_webb@redlands.edu

University of Southern California (USC)
Office of Admission
(213) 740-1111
Ask USC
Email Link

Yvonne Chiu Hays 
Assistant Director
Office of Admission
(213) 740-6937
yhays@usc.edu
West Coast University 
Admissions Advisors
(877) 781-9948

Sandra Villafan 
Community Outreach Director
(323) 842-3502
svillafan@westcoastuniversity.edu  
 
Woodbury University 
Admissions
(818) 252-5221
info@woodbury.edu
Lilian Castellanos
Admissions Counselor
(818) 252-5221
liliancastellanos@woodbury.edu

Justin Stadel
Admissions Counselor
(818) 252-5222
justin.stadel@woodbury.edu
